

J

NOTICE OF PUBLIC BID OPENING

A public bid opening will be held as follows for the projects listed below:

Date: TUESDAY, MARCH 3, 2009

Time: 2:00 P.M.

Location: CC 6

21 West Church Street

Jacksonville, Florida

INVITATION FOR BID

- | | |
|-------------------|---|
| WCS-004-09 | SHELTERED MARKET (JSEB VENDORS)
RESTORING DISTURBED CONCRETE
PAVED AREAS – EAST DISTRICT |
| WCS-005-09 | SHELTERED MARKET (JSEB VENDORS)
RESTORING DISTURBED CONCRETE
PAVED AREAS – WEST DISTRICT |
| JSC-018-09 | FIRE SECURITY MONITORING AND
MAINTENANCE
TWO - STEP BID PRICING ONLY |

BID OPENING

IFB # WCS-004-09				
TITLE: Sheltered Market (JSEB Vendors) Restoring Disturbed Concrete Paved Areas - East District				
OPENING DATE: March 3, 2009				
	Minimum Requirements			
	<i>Mandatory Pre-Bid</i>			
	<i>Safety</i>			
RECORDED BY: <i>Gwen Jones</i>	<i>Bid Tabulation</i>	ADDEND (9)	SAFETY	MANDAT ORY PRE- BID
H. TRENT ELSON UNDERGROUND	449,000.00	X	X	X
WATAKE, INC.	660,700.00	X	X	X
H. G. CONCRETE LLC	823,356.00	X	X	X
C.A.P. CONTRACTING, INC.	897,175.00	X	X	X
KIRBY DEVELOPMENT	2,971,971.70	X	X	X

BID OPENING

IFB # WCS-005-09	Chris Reichart - 904-665-4447		
TITLE: Sheltered Market (JSEB Vendors) Restoring Disturbed Concrete Paved Areas - West District			
OPENING DATE: March 3, 2009			
	Minimum Requirements		
	<i>Mandatory Pre-Bid</i>		
	<i>Safety</i>		
RECORDED BY: <i>Gwen Jones</i>	<i>Bid Tabulation</i>	ADDEND (9)	SAFETY MANDATORY PRE-BID
H. TRENT ELSON UNDERGROUND	846,870.00	X	X X
WATAKE, INC.	980,500.00	X	X X
H. G. CONCRETE LLC	1,271,948.00	X	X X
C.A.P. CONTRACTING, INC.	1,278,925.00	X	X X
KIRBY DEVELOPMENT	5,472,712.20	X	X X

BID OPENING

IFB # JSC-018-09	Woodrow Pirtle - 904-665-6655			
TITLE: Fire Security System Monitoring and Maintenance				
OPENING DATE: March 3, 2009				
	<i>Minimun Requirements</i>			
	<i>2- STEP BID</i>			
	<i>PRICING</i>			
RECORDED BY: <i>Gwen Jones</i>	<i>Bid Tabulations</i>	<i>ADDEND (7)</i>	<i>SAFETY</i>	<i>MANDATORY PRE-BID</i>
Fire Fighters Equipment Co.	219,913.95	X	X	X
Access Logic/Intertech Security of Florida. LLC	224,249.00	X	X	X
Access Limited, Inc.	248,544.00	X	X	X